

Project Number-62230568 62230568 - Construct Taxiway L

CREO Document Upload:#1

Subject:CUP/LOI Document Upload | Contract 62230568Initiator:Hurst, SaraDate Created:02.15.2023 11:28AMDepartment:Aviation

Process Information

Document Type:	CUP/LOI
Date Submitted:	02.15.2023
Date Received:	
Contract Number:	62230568
Prime Contractor:	IDEKER INC
Amount of Project:	12668032.00
%MBE	
%WBE	
%DBE	20

Special Instructions:

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Economic Equity & Inclusion Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form

Contract/Project Number: 62230568	Developer/Prime: Ideker, Inc.			
Project Name: Construct Taxiway L	Contact Information: 816-364-4783			
Final Contract Value: \$12,668,032.00	Address: 4614 South 40th St., St. Joseph, MO 64503			
	CO-OP Grant: Other: N/A Other: /inority & 2% Women. There are over 800 Workforce hours and project cost is \$300,000 or more. s than 800 and project cost is less than \$300,000.			
Contract Goals: 20.07%	Contractor Utilization Plan Achievement: 20.13%			
Self-Perform:% MBE:% WBE:% Non-certified firms:%	Self-Perform:% MBE:% WBE:% Non-certified firms:%			
Contract Type: Construction Design-Build General Service Concession Other Goods & Services Non-Municipal Agency Co-Operative Revenue Sharing Other: Other:				
Additional Information:				
pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Ru	this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action iles & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).			
FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY D The Contractor Utilization Plan is:	DEPARTMENT (CREO) USE ONLY:			
X Approved	Disapproved			
% MBE	% WBE% DBE			
The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:				
Approved Disapproved	Not Applicable			
Appeal Sent to FICB or Incentive Agency? Yes	FICB Incentive Agency No			
CREO Signature: Undy Idlins	Date:			
Comments:				

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: March 23, 2023

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Andrea Dorch, Director of Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity

Subject: Docket Memo

CONTRACTOR: Address: Contract #	Ideker, Inc. 4614 South 40 th Street St. Joseph, MO. 64503 62230568- Construct Taxiway (L)	
Contract Amount: DBE Goal Total DBE Achieved:	\$12,668,032.00 20.07% 20.13%	
DBE SUBCONTRACTORS: Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure:	Pine Valley Contracting 13586 Cameron Road Excelsior Springs, MO. 64024 Erosion Control, Sod, Aggregate Base \$750,000.00 Pamela Kirkpatrick Caucasian Female	Code 27
Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure:	Clymore Trucking 530 Route 291 Independence, MO. 64056 Trucking \$500,000.00 Debra Clymore Caucasian Female	Code 27
Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure: Code 15	PH Trucking 11512 State Highway U Rogersville, MO. 65742 Trucking \$400,000.00 Patricia Hill Native American Female	Code 73

Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure:	Parrish & Sons Construction 800 East 101 st Terrace Suite 230 Kansas City MO. 64131 Pipe work, Edge drains, Earthwork \$600,000.00 Fahteema Parrish African-American Female	Code 19
Name: Address: Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure:	Dye Electric 1601 East 18 th Street Suite 204 Kansas City MO. 64108 Electrical \$300,000.00 Brandon Dye African-American Male	Code 15

Comments: This project is being federally funded or reimbursed, therefore it is categorized as DBE. The city of Kansas City, MO. DBE goal is currently 20.07.